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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 38 Men, 200m Breaststroke open class
04.06.2011 - 10:50 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

open class

1. NARNHOFER Thomas 74 Donau 2:25.79 665 A 33.52 37.72 36.70 37.85
2. PUTALA Matus 84 VITAL Bratislava 2:30.80 601 A 33.80 38.24 39.72 39.04
3. RONCEVIC Alexander 92 ASV 2:31.82 589 A 33.89 37.38 40.25 40.30
4. REJDUGA Peter 94 VSK UK Bratislava 2:37.77 525 A 35.35 40.87 40.61 40.94
5. STROHMAYER Erich 91 Donau 2:39.18 511 A 35.94 40.25 41.00 41.99
6. LEDERER Lukas 94 VSK UK Bratislava 2:40.58 498 A 35.81 40.75 41.30 42.72
7. SOLJAN Fabian 96 SU Generali Salzburg 2:40.97 494 A 35.88 40.74 42.82 41.53
8. DUKIC Denan 91 SCA 2:41.06 493 A 36.63 40.54 41.58 42.31
9. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:41.62 488 B 36.91 41.93 42.41 40.37

10. WEISS Aleksander 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:41.78 487 B 35.18 40.66 43.47 42.47
11. GERSTBAUER F. 91 Union Schwimmverein Krems2:42.43 481 B 36.17 41.40 42.41 42.45
12. HITZINGER Dominik 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:47.19 441 B 38.53 42.91 43.19 42.56
13. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen 2:47.80 436 B 39.38 42.84 43.44 42.14
14. HUSNER Gregor 97 SC Theresianum 2:48.37 432 B 39.51 43.19 43.58 42.09
15. LEPRICH Roland 96 SV Friesen 2:48.53 431 B 38.34 43.48 43.71 43.00
16. ROTHBAUER C. 98 SVS-Schwechat 2:49.19 426 B 38.30 43.11 44.36 43.42
17. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:49.58 423 R 36.32 43.08 45.75 44.43
18. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:50.05 419 R 39.04 42.92 44.80 43.29
19. LAGOWNIK Andrzej 93 MOSiR Sopot 2:50.80 414 38.65 43.52 44.23 44.40
20. TOLLOCZKO Dawid 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:56.04 378 40.00 45.66 45.84 44.54
21. MOLENAAR Maarten 95 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:56.84 373 40.59 45.91 46.39 43.95
22. KRAWCZYK Marcin 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:57.02 371 40.60 45.51 46.62 44.29
23. PAP Gabor 97 Soproni UBKSE 2:57.96 366 38.84 46.52 47.14 45.46
24. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:58.10 365 39.95 45.67 46.80 45.68
25. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:58.33 363 39.58 45.58 46.46 46.71
26. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:59.87 354 41.11 46.24 46.29 46.23
27. KALAJDZIC Marko 95 ASV 3:05.39 323 39.60 46.53 49.59 49.67
28. WAGNER Michael 96 Diana 3:06.93 315 41.49 46.95 49.45 49.04
29. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV 3:07.37 313 42.52 47.97 48.89 47.99
30. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 3:13.24 285 45.93 50.19 49.25 47.87
31. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 SCA 3:15.86 274 44.07 51.78 50.67 49.34
32. ELBAHNASAWY M. 99 Hakoah 3:17.37 268 45.65 50.82 51.24 49.66
33. DABIJA Cristinel 00 LPS-CSS Baia Mare 3:19.84 258 45.09 50.20 52.67 51.88
34. KAKOL Jan 99 Siodemka Sopot 3:22.39 248 46.67 51.65 52.67 51.40
35. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 3:24.27 242 45.52 52.76 54.23 51.76
36. HALKA Sammiel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:29.46 224 47.43 53.72 55.23 53.08
37. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 3:30.96 219 48.39 53.95 55.51 53.11
38. TROGER Leonard 00 SCA 3:31.55 217 46.74 54.06 55.07 55.68
39. SUCHORZ Wiktor 99 Siodemka Sopot 3:35.23 206 48.71 54.28 56.83 55.41
40. GALECKI Szymon 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:35.52 206 48.93 55.78 56.69 54.12
41. HILLE Erich 50 Hakoah 3:37.11 201 47.69 55.80 57.56 56.06
42. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:37.82 199 49.07 55.46 56.73 56.56
43. WU Bing-Yu 00 SCA 3:40.28 193 51.37 57.00 57.16 54.75
44. ABILA Christian 88 WSC 3:42.16 188 50.31 55.23 57.50 59.12
45. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 3:42.18 188 48.28 56.57 58.78 58.55
46. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 3:45.86 179 51.30 58.83 59.30 56.43
47. BEN DAAMER Adem 00 ASV 3:45.96 178 50.24 58.06 59.66 58.00
48. SZYMICZEK Jan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:49.72 170 53.47 1:00.71 1:00.07 55.47
49. PAVLIK Pascal 01 SV Friesen 3:50.23 169 55.48 59.43 58.12 57.20
50. KOVALCIK Rastislav 99 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:51.23 166 53.84 59.00 59.61 58.78
51. MATHEU Alexander 00 SCA 3:54.35 160 53.60 1:01.23 1:00.92 58.60

DSQ URUN Vadim 91 Diana 2:30.54 35.43 38.61 38.90 37.60
204 - Starting before the starting signal

DSQ SOJKA Tomas 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:53.75 53.23 1:01.45 1:01.76 57.31
526 - Leg movements not simultaneous in the same horizontal plane
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 38, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim

junior

1. REJDUGA Peter 94 VSK UK Bratislava 2:37.77 525 A 35.35 40.87 40.61 40.94
2. LEDERER Lukas 94 VSK UK Bratislava 2:40.58 498 A 35.81 40.75 41.30 42.72
3. WEISS Aleksander 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:41.78 487 B 35.18 40.66 43.47 42.47
4. LAGOWNIK Andrzej 93 MOSiR Sopot 2:50.80 414 38.65 43.52 44.23 44.40

youth

1. SOLJAN Fabian 96 SU Generali Salzburg 2:40.97 494 A 35.88 40.74 42.82 41.53
2. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:41.62 488 B 36.91 41.93 42.41 40.37
3. LEPRICH Roland 96 SV Friesen 2:48.53 431 B 38.34 43.48 43.71 43.00
4. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:49.58 423 R 36.32 43.08 45.75 44.43
5. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:50.05 419 R 39.04 42.92 44.80 43.29
6. MOLENAAR Maarten 95 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:56.84 373 40.59 45.91 46.39 43.95
7. KRAWCZYK Marcin 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:57.02 371 40.60 45.51 46.62 44.29
8. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:58.33 363 39.58 45.58 46.46 46.71
9. KALAJDZIC Marko 95 ASV 3:05.39 323 39.60 46.53 49.59 49.67

10. WAGNER Michael 96 Diana 3:06.93 315 41.49 46.95 49.45 49.04

children class 1

1. HITZINGER Dominik 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:47.19 441 B 38.53 42.91 43.19 42.56
2. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen 2:47.80 436 B 39.38 42.84 43.44 42.14
3. HUSNER Gregor 97 SC Theresianum 2:48.37 432 B 39.51 43.19 43.58 42.09
4. ROTHBAUER C. 98 SVS-Schwechat 2:49.19 426 B 38.30 43.11 44.36 43.42
5. TOLLOCZKO Dawid 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:56.04 378 40.00 45.66 45.84 44.54
6. PAP Gabor 97 Soproni UBKSE 2:57.96 366 38.84 46.52 47.14 45.46
7. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:58.10 365 39.95 45.67 46.80 45.68
8. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV 3:07.37 313 42.52 47.97 48.89 47.99
9. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:37.82 199 49.07 55.46 56.73 56.56

10. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 3:42.18 188 48.28 56.57 58.78 58.55

children class 2

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:59.87 354 41.11 46.24 46.29 46.23
2. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 3:13.24 285 45.93 50.19 49.25 47.87
3. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 SCA 3:15.86 274 44.07 51.78 50.67 49.34
4. ELBAHNASAWY M. 99 Hakoah 3:17.37 268 45.65 50.82 51.24 49.66
5. DABIJA Cristinel 00 LPS-CSS Baia Mare 3:19.84 258 45.09 50.20 52.67 51.88
6. KAKOL Jan 99 Siodemka Sopot 3:22.39 248 46.67 51.65 52.67 51.40
7. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 3:24.27 242 45.52 52.76 54.23 51.76
8. HALKA Sammiel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:29.46 224 47.43 53.72 55.23 53.08
9. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 3:30.96 219 48.39 53.95 55.51 53.11

10. TROGER Leonard 00 SCA 3:31.55 217 46.74 54.06 55.07 55.68
11. SUCHORZ Wiktor 99 Siodemka Sopot 3:35.23 206 48.71 54.28 56.83 55.41
12. GALECKI Szymon 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:35.52 206 48.93 55.78 56.69 54.12
13. WU Bing-Yu 00 SCA 3:40.28 193 51.37 57.00 57.16 54.75
14. BEN DAAMER Adem 00 ASV 3:45.96 178 50.24 58.06 59.66 58.00
15. SZYMICZEK Jan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:49.72 170 53.47 1:00.71 1:00.07 55.47
16. KOVALCIK Rastislav 99 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:51.23 166 53.84 59.00 59.61 58.78
17. MATHEU Alexander 00 SCA 3:54.35 160 53.60 1:01.23 1:00.92 58.60

DSQ SOJKA Tomas 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:53.75 53.23 1:01.45 1:01.76 57.31
526 - Leg movements not simultaneous in the same horizontal plane

Wr. Wertung Open

1. NARNHOFER Thomas 74 Donau 2:25.79 665 A 33.52 37.72 36.70 37.85
2. RONCEVIC Alexander 92 ASV 2:31.82 589 A 33.89 37.38 40.25 40.30
3. STROHMAYER Erich 91 Donau 2:39.18 511 A 35.94 40.25 41.00 41.99
4. DUKIC Denan 91 SCA 2:41.06 493 A 36.63 40.54 41.58 42.31
5. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:41.62 488 B 36.91 41.93 42.41 40.37
6. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen 2:47.80 436 B 39.38 42.84 43.44 42.14
7. HUSNER Gregor 97 SC Theresianum 2:48.37 432 B 39.51 43.19 43.58 42.09
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 38, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Prelim, Wr. Wertung Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

8. LEPRICH Roland 96 SV Friesen 2:48.53 431 B 38.34 43.48 43.71 43.00
9. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:49.58 423 R 36.32 43.08 45.75 44.43

10. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:50.05 419 R 39.04 42.92 44.80 43.29
11. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:58.10 365 39.95 45.67 46.80 45.68
12. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:58.33 363 39.58 45.58 46.46 46.71
13. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:59.87 354 41.11 46.24 46.29 46.23
14. KALAJDZIC Marko 95 ASV 3:05.39 323 39.60 46.53 49.59 49.67
15. WAGNER Michael 96 Diana 3:06.93 315 41.49 46.95 49.45 49.04
16. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV 3:07.37 313 42.52 47.97 48.89 47.99
17. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 3:13.24 285 45.93 50.19 49.25 47.87
18. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 SCA 3:15.86 274 44.07 51.78 50.67 49.34
19. ELBAHNASAWY M. 99 Hakoah 3:17.37 268 45.65 50.82 51.24 49.66
20. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 3:24.27 242 45.52 52.76 54.23 51.76
21. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 3:30.96 219 48.39 53.95 55.51 53.11
22. TROGER Leonard 00 SCA 3:31.55 217 46.74 54.06 55.07 55.68
23. HILLE Erich 50 Hakoah 3:37.11 201 47.69 55.80 57.56 56.06
24. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:37.82 199 49.07 55.46 56.73 56.56
25. WU Bing-Yu 00 SCA 3:40.28 193 51.37 57.00 57.16 54.75
26. ABILA Christian 88 WSC 3:42.16 188 50.31 55.23 57.50 59.12
27. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 3:42.18 188 48.28 56.57 58.78 58.55
28. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 3:45.86 179 51.30 58.83 59.30 56.43
29. BEN DAAMER Adem 00 ASV 3:45.96 178 50.24 58.06 59.66 58.00
30. PAVLIK Pascal 01 SV Friesen 3:50.23 169 55.48 59.43 58.12 57.20
31. MATHEU Alexander 00 SCA 3:54.35 160 53.60 1:01.23 1:00.92 58.60

DSQ URUN Vadim 91 Diana 2:30.54 35.43 38.61 38.90 37.60
204 - Starting before the starting signal

Wr. Wertung Jugend

1. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:41.62 488 B 36.91 41.93 42.41 40.37
2. LEPRICH Roland 96 SV Friesen 2:48.53 431 B 38.34 43.48 43.71 43.00
3. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:49.58 423 R 36.32 43.08 45.75 44.43
4. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:50.05 419 R 39.04 42.92 44.80 43.29
5. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:58.33 363 39.58 45.58 46.46 46.71
6. KALAJDZIC Marko 95 ASV 3:05.39 323 39.60 46.53 49.59 49.67
7. WAGNER Michael 96 Diana 3:06.93 315 41.49 46.95 49.45 49.04

Wr. Wertung Schüler 1

1. RAMADAN Hazem 97 SV Friesen 2:47.80 436 B 39.38 42.84 43.44 42.14
2. HUSNER Gregor 97 SC Theresianum 2:48.37 432 B 39.51 43.19 43.58 42.09
3. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:58.10 365 39.95 45.67 46.80 45.68
4. SCHOPPER Dominik 97 ASV 3:07.37 313 42.52 47.97 48.89 47.99
5. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:37.82 199 49.07 55.46 56.73 56.56
6. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 3:42.18 188 48.28 56.57 58.78 58.55

Wr. Wertung Schüler 2

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:59.87 354 41.11 46.24 46.29 46.23
2. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 3:13.24 285 45.93 50.19 49.25 47.87
3. LJUBIC Cedomir 99 SCA 3:15.86 274 44.07 51.78 50.67 49.34
4. ELBAHNASAWY M. 99 Hakoah 3:17.37 268 45.65 50.82 51.24 49.66
5. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 3:24.27 242 45.52 52.76 54.23 51.76
6. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 3:30.96 219 48.39 53.95 55.51 53.11
7. TROGER Leonard 00 SCA 3:31.55 217 46.74 54.06 55.07 55.68
8. WU Bing-Yu 00 SCA 3:40.28 193 51.37 57.00 57.16 54.75
9. BEN DAAMER Adem 00 ASV 3:45.96 178 50.24 58.06 59.66 58.00

10. MATHEU Alexander 00 SCA 3:54.35 160 53.60 1:01.23 1:00.92 58.60

EXH KOVACS Gabor 91 LSV Wien 2:25.97 663 33.37 37.82 37.46 37.32


